pursuant to CVM Resolution 44/21, as follows: 

1. Due to the performance of operations in the spot market, the total number of common 

shares (TEND3) held by the shareholder Morgan Stanley, represented by its subsidiaries, 
was reduced to a total of 6,029,572 (six million, twenty-nine thousand, five hundred and 
seventy-two) shares, corresponding to 4.92% of the Company’s outstanding common 
shares. 

2. The Investor declares that it does not intend to alter the Company’s shareholding control 
or administrative structure. 

São Paulo, January 15th, 2026 

Construtora Tenda S.A.